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Ann Arbor City Council Regular Session: March 18, 2024
Email Redactions List Pursuant to Council Resolution R-09-386 



From: Beaudry, Jacqueline
To: City Council
Cc: Kaur, Atleen; Dohoney Jr., Milton; Orta, Laura
Subject: FW: Amendment to DC-2: Resolution to Implement Anonymous Hiring Initiative
Date: Monday, March 18, 2024 8:29:12 PM

 
 
Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk (she/her/hers)
President, Michigan Association of Municipal Clerks
2019 Michigan City Clerk of the Year
Ann Arbor City Clerk's Office | Guy C. Larcom City Hall |301 E. Huron, 2nd Floor ∙ Ann Arbor ∙ MI ∙ 48104
734.794.6140 (O) ∙ 734.994.8296 (F) | Internal Extension 41401
jbeaudry@a2gov.org | www.a2gov.org
 

 
 

From: Radina, Travis <TRadina@a2gov.org> 
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 6:29 PM
To: Beaudry, Jacqueline <JBeaudry@a2gov.org>
Cc: Harrison, Cynthia <CHarrison@a2gov.org>; Eyer, Jen <JEyer@a2gov.org>; Taylor, Christopher
(Mayor) <CTaylor@a2gov.org>; Radabaugh, Margaret <MRadabaugh@a2gov.org>; Orta, Laura
<LOrta@a2gov.org>
Subject: Amendment to DC-2: Resolution to Implement Anonymous Hiring Initiative
 
Clerk Beaudry, 

Please see the following proposed amendment to the first resolved clause of DC-2 on tonight’s
agenda.

RESOLVED, During the initial application and screening process, the City will strive to
make sure the recruitment team and hiring manager do not see potentially biasing
information on employment applications, including legal, prior, and preferred names,
prefix, suffix, personal email addresses, and home addresses, and photographs to
promote impartiality in the hiring process.
 
--
Travis Radina
Ann Arbor Mayor Pro Tem | Councilmember, Ward 3
(he|him|his)

City of Ann Arbor
301 E. Huron St.
Ann Arbor, MI 48104



https://www.a2gov.org/
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